

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Date: April 12, 2024

From: Geauga County Board of Commissioners

Re: Geauga County Public Library Board of Trustees Position

The Geauga County Board of Commissioners are currently accepting applications for the Geauga County Public Library Board of Trustees to fill a position with a term ending June 30, 2031. Anyone interested in serving can submit their application and resume to the Geauga County Board of Commissioners, 12611 Ravenwood Drive, Suite 350, Chardon, OH 44024.

Applications for this position are available online at the Geauga County Website:

www.bocc.geauga.oh.gov/announcements

The Geauga County Public Library Board of Trustees establish policy for the library, promote excellence in library service and are fiscally responsible for the expenditure of public funds. Trustees are required to attend monthly meetings throughout the county and for select committee meetings, they must be a registered voter in Geauga County and be able to fill a seven-year term, beginning July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2031. There is no compensation for this position.

Applications and resumes will be received through May 24, 2024.

Please contact the Board of County Commissioners office at 440-279-1660 with any questions.